UW-Oshkosh (18-4, 8-4 WIAC) -vs- UW-La Crosse (15-8, 8-4 WIAC)

02/10/18 at La Crosse, Wis. (Mitchell Hall)

Date: 02/10/18 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘? dg;gg L UW-Oshkosh 17| 15| 13] 16| 61

Site: La Crosse, Wis. (Mitchell Hall) UW-La Crosse 13 14 7 15 49

Referees: Mark Woelfel, Jared Butson, Tim Duffy

Notes: UWO ranked 18th on D3hoops.com Top-25 Poll...UWO never

trails in game...UWOUWO leads by as many as nine in first

half...UWO leads 32-29, goes on 9-0 runto lead 41-29...UWO leads

by as 19 in seocnd half...DeNoyer (UWL) recordsdouble-double (20,

10)...UWO three players in double figures.

UW-Oshkosh 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

44  Isabella Samuels * 27 8-11 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 1 0 1 1 1 16

24  Eliza Campbell & 29 4-13 2-4 3-6 2-3 5 1 3 2 1 0 13

10  Olivia Campbell * 27  2-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 0 0 2 4

05 Chloe Pustina o 33 1-3 1-3 0-2 0-1 1 1 5 2 0 2 3

11 Emma Melotik * 20 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 0 3

32 Madeline Staples 11 4-8 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 10

03 Jaimee Pitt 23 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 1 6

22  Melanie Schneider 18 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 1 0 4

35 Karsyn Rueth 12 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 2

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-51 5-13 8-14 5-26 31 9 14 9 3 6 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-13 53.85% 1-1 100.00% 2-2 100.00%

2nd Quarter 6-13 46.15% 3-7 42.86% 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 5-13 38.46% 0-2 0.00% 3-3 100.00%

4th Quarter 6-12 50.00% 1-3 33.33% 3-9 33.33%

Total 24-51 47.1% 5-13 38.5% 8-14 57.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 4

Largest Lead: 19 4th-

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 3 Bench Points: 22 03:09

UW-La Crosse 49

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

25 Elise DeNoyer * 38 8-17 0-2 4-4 3-7 10 2 1 4 1 0 20

34 Dani Craig o 28 4-13 155 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 9

35 D. Schoenenberger * 26 1-7 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 2 3

11  Kylee Marks e 31 0-1 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 2 0 1 2 0 1

03  Annie Schumacher * 18 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

05 Ava Kramer 22 4-11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 2 0 2 9

10 Taylor Nelson 21 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 2 3

55 Kimmy Johnson 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 2

14  Shayla Karge 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 0 0 0 2

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-57 4-17 5-6 11-24 35 16 3 10 3 6 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-12 41.67% 1-4 25.00% 2-2 100.00%

2nd Quarter 6-14 42.86% 2-3 66.67% 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 3-14 21.43% 0-5 0.00% 1-2 50.00%

4th Quarter 6-17 35.29% 1-5 20.00% 2-2 100.00%

Total 20-57 35.1% 4-17 23.5% 5-6 83.3%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 16

Points off Turnovers: 8

Points in the Paint: 32
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 0



UW-0Oshkosh 17

1st Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44  Isabella Samuels 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 4
24  Eliza Campbell 13 2-6 2-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 2 1 1 0 6
10  Olivia Campbell 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 2
5 Chloe Pustina 15 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0
11  Emma Melotik 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
32 Madeline Staples 7 3-6 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
3 Jaimee Pitt 11 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 6
22  Melanie Schneider 12 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
35 Karsyn Rueth 8 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-26 4-8 2-2 3-9 12 2 7 5 1 4 32
50.0% 50.0% 100.0%
UW-La Crosse 13
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Elise DeNoyer 20 4-6 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 1 1 2 1 0 10
34 Dani Craig 15 3-9 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7
35 D. Schoenenberger 14 1-5 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
11 Kylee Marks 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
3 Annie Schumacher 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Ava Kramer 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
10  Taylor Nelson 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3
55  Kimmy Johnson 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
14  Shayla Karge 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-26 3-7 2-2 6-10 16 6 2 5 3 2 27

42.3% 42.9% 100.0%



UW-0Oshkosh 15

2nd Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44  Isabella Samuels 15 6-8 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 1 0 0 1 0 12
24  Eliza Campbell 16 2-7 0-2 3-6 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 7
10  Olivia Campbell 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 1 2
5 Chloe Pustina 18 1-2 1-2 0-2 0-1 1 1 B 1 0 1 3
11 Emma Melotik 11 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1
32 Madeline Staples 4 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
3 Jaimee Pitt 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
22  Melanie Schneider 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
35 Karsyn Rueth 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-25 1-5 6-12 2-17 19 7 7 4 2 2 29
44.0% 20.0% 50.0%
UW-La Crosse 14
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Elise DeNoyer 18 4-11 0-2 2-2 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 0 10
34 Dani Craig 13 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
35 D. Schoenenberger 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
11 Kylee Marks 17 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 0 1
3 Annie Schumacher 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Ava Kramer 17 3-9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 2 7
10  Taylor Nelson 10 O0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
55  Kimmy Johnson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
14  Shayla Karge 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-31 1-10 3-4 5-14 19 10 1 5 0 4 22

29.0% 10.0% 75.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UW-Oshkosh Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UW-La Crosse

GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,ELIZA 09:39 3-0 V3
ASSIST by CAMPBELL,OLIVIA --
09:12 3-2 V1 GOOD LAYUP by DENOYER,ELISE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MELOTIK,EMMA 08:48
08:39 MISS JUMPER by CRAIG,DANI
REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,ISABELLA o=
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,ELIZA 08:27
o= REBOUND DEF by DENOYER,ELISE
07:54 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,OLIVIA 07:43
-- REBOUND DEF by MARKS,KYLEE
07:23 MISS 3PTR by CRAIG,DANI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by SAMUELS,ISABELLA(in the paint) 07:09 5-2 V3
ASSIST by CAMPBELL,OLIVIA --

06:39 MISS 3PTR by SCHOENENBERGER,D
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHOENENBERGER,D
06:24 MISS JUMPER by CRAIG,DANI
REBOUND DEF by MELOTIK,EMMA --
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,ELIZA 06:04
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHUMACHER,ANNIE
05:47 TURNOVER by DENOYER,ELISE
STEAL by PUSTINA,CHLOE 05:46
MISS LAYUP by MELOTIK,EMMA 05:40
05:40 BLOCK by MARKS,KYLEE
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by PITT,JAIMEE 05:40
SUB IN by SCHNEIDER,MELANIE 05:40
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,OLIVIA 05:40
SUB OUT by MELOTIK,EMMA 05:40
05:40 SUB IN by NELSON,TAYLOR
05:40 SUB OUT by CRAIG,DANI
05:31 5-4 V1 GOOD LAYUP by DENOYER,ELISE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SAMUELS,ISABELLA(in the paint) 05:13 7-4 V3
ASSIST by PUSTINA,CHLOE --
04:33 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by DENOYER,ELISE
04:27 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by STAPLES,MADELINE 04:27
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,ELIZA 04:27
04:27 SUB IN by KRAMER,AVA
04:27 SUB OUT by SCHUMACHER,ANNIE
FOUL by STAPLES,MADELINE 04:19

04:19 7-5 V2 GOOD FT by DENOYER,ELISE
04:19 7-6 V1 GOOD FT by DENOYER,ELISE
MISS LAYUP by SAMUELS,ISABELLA 03:58
REBOUND OFF by STAPLES,MADELINE --

03:44 FOUL by DENOYER,ELISE
GOOD LAYUP by STAPLES,MADELINE(in the paint) 03:43 9-6 V3
ASSIST by PUSTINA,CHLOE --
03:12 TURNOVER by KRAMER,AVA
STEAL by PITT,JAIMEE 03:12
03:11 FOUL by KRAMER,AVA
SUB IN by RUETH,KARSYN 03:11
SUB OUT by SAMUELS,ISABELLA 03:11
03:11 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KIMMY
03:11 SUB OUT by MARKS,KYLEE

GOOD LAYUP by SCHNEIDER,MELANIE(in the paint) 02:58 11-6 V5



GOOD LAYUP by STAPLES,MADELINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by CAMPBELL,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by PUSTINA,CHLOE

GOOD FT by RUETH,KARSYN
GOOD FT by RUETH,KARSYN

GOOD LAYUP by SCHNEIDER,MELANIE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by STAPLES,MADELINE

VISITORS: UW-Oshkosh

02:36
02:20
02:06
02:04
02:04
02:04
02:04
02:04
01:53
01:53
01:53
01:50
01:50
01:50
01:50
01:50

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

11-8
13-8

14-8

15-8

15-11

17-11
17-13

V3
V5

V6

V7

V4

V6
V4

GOOD LAYUP by KRAMER,AVA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SCHOENENBERGER,D

FOUL by JOHNSON,KIMMY

SUB IN by CRAIG,DANI

SUB IN by KARGE,SHAYLA

SUB OUT by SCHOENENBERGER,D
SUB OUT by DENOYER,ELISE
FOUL by KARGE,SHAYLA

FOUL by KARGE,SHAYLA

SUB IN by DENOYER,ELISE

SUB OUT by KARGE,SHAYLA
GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,TAYLOR
ASSIST by DENOYER,ELISE

GOOD JUMPER by CRAIG,DANI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KIMMY

MISS JUMPER by CRAIG,DANI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

HOME TEAM: UW-La Crosse

SUB IN by RUETH,KARSYN

SUB IN by SCHNEIDER,MELANIE
SUB OUT by SAMUELS,ISABELLA
SUB OUT by PUSTINA,CHLOE

TURNOVER by STEFANIAK,HANNAH
GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,ELIZA
ASSIST by SCHNEIDER,MELANIE

REBOUND DEF by RUETH,KARSYN

GOOD LAYUP by MELOTIK,EMMA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RUETH,KARSYN
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,ELIZA
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,OLIVIA(in the paint)

SUB IN by SAMUELS,ISABELLA
SUB OUT by RUETH,KARSYN

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:49
09:24

09:04
09:00
09:00
09:00
08:37
08:07
08:03
07:38
07:28
07:26
07:26
07:26
07:26
07:26

20-13

22-13

22-15

24-15

V7

V9

V7

V9

SUB IN by DOBBS,REGAN

SUB IN by KRAMER,AVA

SUB IN by NELSON,TAYLOR

SUB IN by JOHNSON,KIMMY

SUB OUT by SCHOENENBERGER,D
SUB OUT by MARKS,KYLEE

SUB OUT by CRAIG,DANI

SUB OUT by SCHUMACHER,ANNIE

MISS LAYUP by KRAMER,AVA

FOUL by KRAMER,AVA
SUB IN by SCHUMACHER,ANNIE
SUB OUT by KRAMER,AVA

MISS JUMPER by DENOYER,ELISE

REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KIMMY
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,KIMMY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by MARKS,KYLEE



07:26 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KIMMY
07:18 24-17 V7 GOOD LAYUP by DENOYER,ELISE(in the paint)

SUB IN by PUSTINA,CHLOE 07:12

SUB OUT by SCHNEIDER,MELANIE 07:12

MISS 3PTR by PUSTINA,CHLOE 07:08
-- REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,DANI

FOUL by MELOTIK,EMMA 06:59
06:34 MISS JUMPER by CRAIG,DANI

REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,ISABELLA ==
MISS 3PTR by MELOTIK,EMMA 06:23
== REBOUND DEF by DENOYER,ELISE
06:07 24-20 V4 GOOD 3PTR by CRAIG,DANI
== ASSIST by SCHUMACHER,ANNIE

TURNOVER by PUSTINA,CHLOE 05:43
05:42 STEAL by NELSON,TAYLOR
05:31 TURNOVER by NELSON,TAYLOR
STEAL by CAMPBELL,OLIVIA 05:30
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,ELIZA 05:24
05:24 BLOCK by MARKS,KYLEE
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,ELIZA --
TURNOVER by CAMPBELL,ELIZA 05:23
05:23 SUB IN by SCHOENENBERGER,D
05:23 SUB OUT by NELSON,TAYLOR
05:11 24-23 V1 GOOD 3PTR by SCHOENENBERGER,D
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:07
SUB IN by PITT,JAIMEE 05:07
SUB OUT by MELOTIK,EMMA 05:07
GOOD 3PTR by PITT,JAIMEE 04:52 27-23 V4

ASSIST by CAMPBELL,ELIZA ==
04:29 MISS LAYUP by SCHUMACHER,ANNIE
REBOUND DEF by PITT,JAIMEE ==
GOOD 3PTR by PITT,JAIMEE 04:13 30-23 V7
ASSIST by CAMPBELL,ELIZA ==

03:57 MISS LAYUP by DENOYER,ELISE
BLOCK by CAMPBELL,ELIZA 03:57
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,ELIZA --
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,ELIZA 03:28
03:28 BLOCK by DENOYER,ELISE
= REBOUND DEF by DENOYER,ELISE
SUB IN by SCHNEIDER,MELANIE 03:28
SUB IN by STAPLES,MADELINE 03:28
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,OLIVIA 03:28
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,ELIZA 03:28
03:12 30-25 V5 GOOD LAYUP by DENOYER,ELISE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by STAPLES,MADELINE 02:48
-- REBOUND DEF by DENOYER,ELISE
02:45 TURNOVER by DENOYER,ELISE
STEAL by SAMUELS,ISABELLA 02:45
MISS 3PTR by STAPLES,MADELINE 02:21
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by RUETH,KARSYN 02:16
SUB OUT by SAMUELS,ISABELLA 02:16
01:50 MISS LAYUP by SCHOENENBERGER,D
-- REBOUND OFF by MARKS,KYLEE
01:44 SUB IN by CRAIG,DANI
01:44 SUB OUT by DOBBS,REGAN
01:40 MISS 3PTR by CRAIG,DANI
-- REBOUND OFF by DENOYER,ELISE
01:31 30-27 V3 GOOD LAYUP by CRAIG,DANI(in the paint)
TURNOVER by PITT,JAIMEE 01:07

01:06 STEAL by SCHOENENBERGER,D
00:43 MISS JUMPER by SCHOENENBERGER,D



REBOUND DEF by RUETH,KARSYN --
GOOD JUMPER by STAPLES,MADELINE(in the paint) 00:12 32-27 V5

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: UW-Oshkosh Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UW-La Crosse
09:42 MISS LAYUP by DENOYER,ELISE
BLOCK by SAMUELS,ISABELLA 09:42

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:38 32-29 V3 GOOD JUMPER by CRAIG,DANI(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SAMUELS,ISABELLA(in the paint) 09:08 34-29 V5
08:41 MISS 3PTR by CRAIG,DANI
REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,ISABELLA --
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,ELIZA 08:22
-- REBOUND DEF by MARKS,KYLEE
07:58 MISS LAYUP by DENOYER,ELISE

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,ELIZA --
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,ELIZA(in the paint) 07:27 36-29 V7
ASSIST by PUSTINA,CHLOE --

07:26 FOUL by SCHOENENBERGER,D
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,ELIZA 07:26 37-29 V8

07:26 SUB IN by KRAMER,AVA

07:26 SUB OUT by SCHUMACHER,ANNIE

07:11 MISS JUMPER by KRAMER,AVA

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,ELIZA --
GOOD LAYUP by SAMUELS,ISABELLA(in the paint) 06:57 39-29 V10
ASSIST by MELOTIK,EMMA --

06:42 MISS 3PTR by SCHOENENBERGER,D
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,OLIVIA --
MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,ELIZA 06:29
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHOENENBERGER,D
06:08 MISS LAYUP by DENOYER,ELISE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:06 FOUL by MARKS,KYLEE
06:06 SUB IN by NELSON,TAYLOR
06:06 SUB OUT by SCHOENENBERGER,D
GOOD LAYUP by SAMUELS,ISABELLA(iIn the paint) 05:38 41-29 V12
ASSIST by MELOTIK,EMMA ==
FOUL by SAMUELS,ISABELLA 05:18
05:18 MISS FT by MARKS,KYLEE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:18 41-30 V 11 GOOD FT by MARKS,KYLEE
SUB IN by PITT,JAIMEE 05:18
SUB IN by SCHNEIDER,MELANIE 05:18
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,OLIVIA 05:18
SUB OUT by MELOTIK,EMMA 05:18
05:18 SUB IN by JOHNSON,KIMMY
05:18 SUB OUT by MARKS,KYLEE
TURNOVER by SCHNEIDER,MELANIE 04:58
04:57 STEAL by KRAMER,AVA
04:50 MISS 3PTR by CRAIG,DANI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:46
MISS LAYUP by SAMUELS,ISABELLA 04:30
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KIMMY
SUB IN by STAPLES,MADELINE 04:27
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,ELIZA 04:27
04:20 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,KIMMY
04:14 SUB IN by KARGE,SHAYLA
04:14 SUB OUT by CRAIG,DANI

MISS LAYUP by SCHNEIDER,MELANIE 04:01



GOOD FT by STAPLES,MADELINE
GOOD FT by STAPLES,MADELINE
SUB IN by RUETH,KARSYN

SUB OUT by SAMUELS,ISABELLA

MISS LAYUP by RUETH,KARSYN

REBOUND DEF by PITT,JAIMEE

GOOD LAYUP by STAPLES,MADELINE(in the paint)

FOUL by STAPLES,MADELINE
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by PUSTINA,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by RUETH,KARSYN

MISS 3PTR by PITT,JAIMEE

REBOUND OFF by SCHNEIDER,MELANIE
MISS LAYUP by SCHNEIDER,MELANIE

BLOCK by SCHNEIDER,MELANIE
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,OLIVIA
TURNOVER by PITT,JAIMEE

MISS LAYUP by STAPLES,MADELINE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

VISITORS: UW-Oshkosh

03:41
03:21
03:21
03:21
03:21
03:21
03:02
02:46

02:31
02:19
01:58
01:58
01:58
01:58
01:58
01:58
01:58
01:49

01:27

01:22
01:03
01:03
00:50
00:49
00:34
00:04

00:00

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

41-32 V9

42-32 V10
43-32 V11

45-32 V13

45-34 V11

REBOUND DEF by DENOYER,ELISE
GOOD LAYUP by DENOYER,ELISE(in the paint)
FOUL by KARGE,SHAYLA

TURNOVER by DENOYER,ELISE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,KIMMY
MISS 3PTR by DENOYER,ELISE

SUB IN by CRAIG,DANI

SUB IN by MARKS,KYLEE

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KIMMY
SUB OUT by KARGE,SHAYLA
MISS LAYUP by DENOYER,ELISE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by MARKS,KYLEE

STEAL by KRAMER,AVA
GOOD LAYUP by DENOYER,ELISE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,TAYLOR

HOME TEAM: UW-La Crosse

SUB IN by RUETH,KARSYN
SUB OUT by SAMUELS,ISABELLA

GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,OLIVIA(in the paint)
FOUL by RUETH,KARSYN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by SAMUELS,ISABELLA

SUB OUT by RUETH,KARSYN
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,ELIZA

REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,ISABELLA
GOOD 3PTR by PUSTINA,CHLOE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:35
09:19
09:19
09:09
08:53
08:53
08:53
08:49

08:34

08:16
08:01

07:58

47-34 V 13

50-34 V16

SUB IN by KRAMER,AVA

SUB IN by NELSON,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by SCHOENENBERGER,D
SUB OUT by SCHUMACHER,ANNIE

TURNOVER by KRAMER,AVA

FOUL by DENOYER,ELISE

REBOUND DEF by DENOYER,ELISE
MISS LAYUP by DENOYER,ELISE

MISS JUMPER by KRAMER,AVA
REBOUND OFF by MARKS,KYLEE
TURNOVER by MARKS,KYLEE



STEAL by CAMPBELL,OLIVIA
TURNOVER by PUSTINA,CHLOE

FOUL by PUSTINA,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by PUSTINA,CHLOE
MISS 3PTR by PUSTINA,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS FT by CAMPBELL,ELIZA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by CAMPBELL,ELIZA
REBOUND OFF by SAMUELS,ISABELLA
SUB IN by PITT,JAIMEE

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,OLIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by SAMUELS,ISABELLA(in the paint)

ASSIST by PUSTINA,CHLOE

MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,ELIZA

REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,ISABELLA

GOOD LAYUP by SAMUELS,ISABELLA(in the paint)

ASSIST by MELOTIK,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,ISABELLA
SUB OUT by MELOTIK,EMMA

SUB IN by MELOTIK,EMMA
MISS JUMPER by PITT,JAIMEE

SUB IN by CAMPBELL,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by MELOTIK,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,ISABELLA
MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,ELIZA

GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,ELIZA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,ELIZA

MISS LAYUP by SAMUELS,ISABELLA

FOUL by CAMPBELL,OLIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by SAMUELS,ISABELLA(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

52-34

52-36

54-36

54-38
56-38

57-38

57-40

57-42

59-42

V18

V16

V18

V16
V18

V19

V17

V15

V17

STEAL by NELSON,TAYLOR

SUB IN by SCHOENENBERGER,D
SUB OUT by NELSON,TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by KRAMER,AVA

REBOUND DEF by MARKS,KYLEE
MISS 3PTR by KRAMER,AVA

FOUL by MARKS,KYLEE

GOOD LAYUP by DENOYER,ELISE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARKS,KYLEE
MISS JUMPER by CRAIG,DANI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SCHOENENBERGER,D

SUB IN by KARGE,SHAYLA
SUB IN by NELSON,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by DENOYER,ELISE
SUB OUT by CRAIG,DANI

REBOUND DEF by KARGE,SHAYLA
MISS JUMPER by KARGE,SHAYLA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by KRAMER,AVA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by KARGE,SHAYLA

REBOUND OFF by KARGE,SHAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by KARGE,SHAYLA(in the paint)

FOUL by NELSON,TAYLOR

SUB IN by DENOYER,ELISE

SUB OUT by NELSON,TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by KRAMER,AVA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DENOYER,ELISE

GOOD LAYUP by KRAMER,AVA(in the paint)



ASSIST by PUSTINA,CHLOE --
FOUL by CAMPBELL,ELIZA 01:58
01:56 59-44 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by DENOYER,ELISE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KRAMER,AVA

TURNOVER by CAMPBELL,ELIZA 01:41
01:41 STEAL by SCHOENENBERGER,D
01:33 59-47 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by KRAMER,AVA
01:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:30 FOUL by SCHOENENBERGER,D
01:06 FOUL by KRAMER,AVA
MISS FT by PUSTINA,CHLOE 01:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PUSTINA,CHLOE 01:06
-- REBOUND DEF by KARGE,SHAYLA
00:58 MISS 3PTR by KRAMER,AVA
-- REBOUND OFF by DENOYER,ELISE
00:53 TURNOVER by DENOYER,ELISE
SUB IN by SCHNEIDER,MELANIE 00:53
SUB IN by MELOTIK,EMMA 00:53
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,OLIVIA 00:53
SUB OUT by SAMUELS,ISABELLA 00:53
00:44 FOUL by KRAMER,AVA
MISS FT by CAMPBELL,ELIZA 00:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,ELIZA 00:44 60-47 V13
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,OLIVIA 00:44
SUB OUT by MELOTIK,EMMA 00:44
FOUL by CAMPBELL,OLIVIA 00:34

00:34 60-48 V 12 GOOD FT by DENOYER,ELISE
00:34 60-49 V11 GOOD FT by DENOYER,ELISE

SUB IN by MELOTIK,EMMA 00:34
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,OLIVIA 00:34
00:10 FOUL by KARGE,SHAYLA
MISS FT by MELOTIK,EMMA 00:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by MELOTIK,EMMA 00:10 61-49 V12
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,OLIVIA 00:10
SUB OUT by PUSTINA,CHLOE 00:10
00:04 MISS 3PTR by DENOYER,ELISE

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,OLIVIA --



